	04-18-20	
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and Tra
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1024241(	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$		Please record the attached original documents or copy th
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(log).	4-1003	Name: Seattle Glass Block
Brian Wright		0
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	) attached? Yes 🖌 No	00 is
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖌 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 6029 238th Street SE
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address.
Other		
		City:_WoodinvilleState:_ <sup>WA</sup> _Zip:_9
4/4/2003 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or paten	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
		ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
······································		
	Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address of party to v		6. Total number of applications and patents ir
concerning document should be		7 Total fee (37 CER 3 41) \$40
Name:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Carter Ledya	.ru & Milipum, LLP	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit a
2 Wall Street		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2 Wall Street		
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u>	Zip:	
-		1
	DO NOT USE	E ȚIȚIS SPACE
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	DO NOT USE	
		April 9, 2003
9. Signature. Jo <u>hn M. Johnson Reg. No. 33</u> ,3 Name of Person Signin	334	April 9, 2003 Signature Date
John M. Johnson Reg. No. 33,3 Name of Person Signin Total nu	334 g mber of pages including cove	April 9, 2003 Signature Date Pr sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
John M. Johnson Reg. No. 33,3 Name of Person Signin Total nu	334 g imber of pages including cove documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	April 9, 2003 Signature Date Preset, attachments, and documents: 3 Drequired cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments
John M. Johnson Reg. No. 33,3 Name of Person Signin Total nu	334 g imber of pages including cove documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	April 9, 2003 Signature Date Date prequired cover sheet information to:

REEL: 013960 FRAME: 0431

Attorney Docket No.

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS

Inventor: Brian Wright

Addresses: 13433 228<sup>th</sup> Street SE Snohomish, Washington USA 98295

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned, the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

Assignee: Seattle Glass Block

Jurisdiction: State of Washington

Address: 6029 238<sup>th</sup> Street SE Woodinville, Washington USA 98072

all right, title and interest in the invention known as:

## SYSTEM TO LAY OUT THE POSITION OF GLASS BLOCKS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF A GLASS BLOCK WALL

for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent proposed for filing in the United States of America concurrently herewith.

1. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any previously regularly filed applications on the basis of which a request for priority is made, any continuing or divisional applications thereof or corresponding applications for filing in countries other than the United States of America and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, conflict or opposition which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or divisions thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, conflict or opposition.

PATENT REEL: 013960 FRAME: 0432 3. The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4. The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5. The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or continuation or division or divisions thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

SIGNED at WOOD NUILLE WASHINGTON, USA, this 4 day of Apr: \_\_\_\_\_, 2003.

Brian Wright

WITNESS:

"ST SE Wood in vill 98022

(address)

Amin.

(occupation)

**RECORDED: 04/10/2003**